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Shrimati Rean Chakravartty: You have given the soquence. I was under the impression that Mr. Madhu Limaye had raised & point of order on a point of order.
If the sequence is what you have described, then Mr. Limaye has every right to raise a point of order, and I think we have to listen to it. and you have to listen to it, and 1 think if that is correct, then you should ask him to come back, if this is the sequence.
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Shri P. C. Borooah.
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Memorial for Jawans in Delhi

*1697. Shri Ramachandra Ulaka:
Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:

Will the Minister of Defence be vicased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 657 on the 21st March, 1960 und state:

(a) whether the scheme to raise a memorial in Delhi in the memory of the Juwans of the Armed Forces who laid down their lives for the defence of the country has since been considered by Government; and

(b) if so. the details thereof ?

The Minister of Defence
Chavan): (a) and (b). The still under consideration.

(Shri Y. B.
scheme is

Forcign Exchange Allotted to Delegation of Communist Party visiting USS.R.

*1698. Shri Kappen: Will the Mimster of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have allowed the visit of u number of delegations of the Communist Party of India to Moscow lor holding ideological di with the Soviet Communist Party leaders; and

(b) hew many Indian Communists were given permission to visit the Soviet Union during the last one year for medical treatment or for other purposes’

MAY 16, 1966
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‘The Minister of External Affairs (Shri Swaran Singh): (a) On an invitation of the Central Cc i of the C
Party of the Soviet Union, a 6-member delegation of the C Party of India visited thc Soviet Union in March-April, 1966 to attend the 23rd Congiess of the Communist Party of the Soviet Union. On another invitation from the Central Committec of the Cominunist Party of the Soviet Union, 9-member delegation of the Communist Party of India went to Moscow in April, 1966 for bilateral talks with the Communist Party of the Soviet Union. Necessary facilities were extended to the members of the delegations for their visit.

(b) During the last one year 70 memn-
bers of the Communist Party of India were permitted to visit the Soviet Union including 27 persons for medical treatment.

Netajl Jayanti Celebrations

*1699. Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath: Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to refer to reply given to Starred Question No. 817 on the 28th March, 1966 regarding Netaji Jayanti celebrations and state:

(a) whether the advice of the Centrul

Programme Advisory Committee was sought in April;
(b) if so, what advice was tendered;

and

(c) the decision of Government in the matter?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) Yes,
Sir.
(b) and (c). The Central Programme

Advisory Committee generally approved the pattern followed by All India Radio in the matter of observance of anniversaries of various national leaders. However, in view of the special 1mportance of the matter, the Government have also had the benefit of the views of some Hon'ble Members of Parliament belong ing to different political parties at aa informal meeting on the 11th May, 1966.
As a result of discussions which took place

